FREEDOM OF INFORMATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT

In the Matter of a Complaint by )
, Withdrawal of Complaint
Sonia M. Keith, ) Prior to Hearing
Complainant ' _
) Docket #FIC77-54
against ‘
: Y  April 11, 1977
. Btate of Connecticut; and
Commissioner of State Police, )

Respondent s )

. The above captioned matter was withdrawn as a contested
case on April 6, 1977.




March 7, 1977

Sonia M, Keith
17 Appletree Lane
Darien, Connecticut 06820

Dear Ms. Keith:

Please be advised that the Freedom of Information Commission,
as a state agency, has jurisdiction only with respect to

other public agencies within the State of Connecticut. The
company and agency to which your letter of February 24, 1977
refers, concerns entities which are not public agencies within
the meaning of the Freedom of Information statute. Therefore,
access to the records kept in the files of those agencies are
governed by laws ghat arve outside of the statute governing the
operation of this Commission and the Commission is without
Jurisdiction concerning denials of the same,

If you wish to make an appointment with me concerning a better
understanding of the Freedom of Information statutesand its
limitations, please feel free to contact this Commission
during regular business hours at 566~5682,

Very truly yours,

Albert P. Lenge
Commission Counsel

APL:ca



February 24, 1977

Mr. Alvert P. Lenge,Attorney
Freedom of Information Commission
30 Trinity Street

Hartford, Conn. 06115

Dear Mr., Lenge:

I will enclose three requests for assistance, regarding
dendadfrom Public Agend&les.

I understand the Telephone Company has afile on me given
to them by the F.B.I. I have written more than once to the F.B.I,
in Washington, and New T aven, and they deny having any file on me.

Do you know if I ®man request information from them as a pub-
lic Agency, or do I have tk itry somewhere else.

I sent mate=ial regarding my situation with my first letter,
which should be in your files

I would like an appointment to discuss this situation fur-
ther with youw, and will try to call you. My phone calls are all
monitored, so I hesitate to do so.

I can not get my files from any agency in Washington. I get
the run-around. If you have any suggesting, although I know it
is not your arez, I would appreciate knowing what else %o try.

Sincerely, .
T e b - Calk,

17 Appletreelane

Darien, Conn., 06820

P.S. If you domake appointments by mail, T would appreciate it

if you could make one for me, I am available any time of
the week. ! ¢




February 24, 1977

Mr. Albert P, Lenge,Attorney
Freedom of Information Commission
30 Trinity Street '
Hartford, Conn. 06115

Dear Mr. Lenge:

On February 10th, I wrote to Mr. Fred Measer,ldentification
(and/or Freedom of Information)Officer at the I.R.S%, Hartford
Office, Hartford Conn. requesting all material/information pew-
taining to me, in théir files. I have not recelved a reply.

T reguested all material regarding dossiers etcy including
material pertaining to the tax audit. I have recelved no reply.

I contest the legaliby of the I.R.S.' decision to deny my
request,

T will appreciate your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely, « < . CoE L
it WA b
17 Appletreelane

Darien, “onn. 06820




Mareh 9, 1977

Mr. Albert P, Lenge,Commission Counsel
State of Conn. FOIC

30 Trinity Street

Hartford, Conn. 06115

Dear WMr. Lenge:

I received your notices of hearings to be held, and wish to
have an appointment with you, as you advised in a letter to me,pre-
viouslyo.

The situation seems to have'gotten out of hand', and until the
discussions etc. are progressing properly, there is no sense try-
ing to accomplish anything., Each step must be taken in an orderly
fashion, to give everyone the benefit of the FOI statutes, written
to protect us alle

When I ecalled you last week, it was to make an appointment, but
somehow that did not take place. You stadddthat I must have gotien
the wrong letter, when I told you I foundit 'arbitrary'. I told you
I talked to a young lady, who advised me to re-write the State Po=
lice, and ask for "everything". You told me she was not a lawyer,
and that you ‘could not tell me exactly how to write the letter',but
to re~write it. The young lady also told me she thought I had write
ten the letters of complaint ofdenial too late, and not within the
fifteen days.

I wish to make an appointment withyou, to £ind out how to pro-
ceed properly, to extract files from the state pulice, and I have
cther gquestions to ask you, which you advised me to dd in your FIFg%
second letter. I will aporeciate this assistance, and will eall your
office for an appeintment next week.

Sincerely, R
e . i
SO Wk, o

17 Appletres lane
Darien, Conn. 06820

P.S. I do not wish to proceed with the hearings until all svenues
to obtain my files have been exhausted. Due to the fact that I
© have been:unsble to hire an attorney (because of Government in-
- terference) 1 have not had adeguate instruction, nor have T
been able to get the correct information res proceedure. I
rrdndergtand that this is what the Freedom 0f Ihformatiéon Com-
mission is fore.




Mareh 9, 1977

Mr, Albvert P, Lenge, Commission Counsel
State of Conn. FOIC

30 Trinity Street

Hartford, Conn., 061153

Dear Mr. Lenge:

I read your letter carefully, and find it %to be arbitrary.
I followed your &nstructions in the first letter. And,; sent a
letter with some guestions, and listed the agencies who did not
reply to my request.

Can you speciffeally tell me if I am entitled th files from
these agencies?
l.. Darien Police Department, a public Agency
2. State Police, a public Agency
3¢ I.R.S. 5, a public Agency
4y The Sountern New England Tel Co.

In your letter to me of March 7, you referred to "the Company"
and "the Agency", that were not under the FOI statute in Conn. You
failed to mention the Police agenciespwhich gives me to understand
that they are under the 3ite of Conns. staute.

I properly stafed that the Darien Police Dept. 'denied’ nmy
reqguest by failling to reply to my regue&t, and I sent you the
notice of denial within the fifteen dayss I also staked that the
State police sent me the certificate;, which is not a denial, but
is not satisfactory. Can you please advise me how to get my fileg,
and whit systems to request, if thatis the way to get them?

I will appreciate your assistance in this mattery abd a reply
at your earliest conveniece.

Sincere%y,

A
17 Appletree lane
Darien, Yonne.

PoS. You stated that my Jet omplaint "need only con-
test the legality of théiagencyls 81 of my request", Will you
prodsed with my complaint regarding the Darien Police Dept? If
not, please advise me to whem to _write,



February 24, 1977

Mr. Albert P. Lenge,Attorney
Freedom of Information Commission
30 Trinity Street

Hartford, Conn. 06115

Dear Mr. Lenge:

On February 10th I wrote to Commissiocner Leonard reqguest-
ing all meterial/information pedtaining to me in their flles,
regarding survelllance by the State Police, or other information.

T received a certificate of ‘good conduct® found in the
Criminal Name File,"by name check only". This reply camw from
Sgt. Robert Hull,Commanding Officer State bureau of Identifi-
cation,

This does not fulfill my request. I contest the legality
of the Department of State Police' degislionfto deny my proper
request,

Sincerely,

17 Appletreelang"%’ A
Darien, Bonn, 06820




Movember 30, 1%76

Sonia M., Heith
17 Appletree Lane
Darien, Connecticut 06820

Dear Ms. Deith:

This Commission received your letter dated November 16, 1976€
on November 25, 1976. Please he adviged that yvou may invoke
the jurisdiction of the Freedom of Information Commission by
appealing to it within 15 days from a denial of a reguest

for a copy of a record made to any public agency in the Sitate
of Connecticut., Failure to respond within 4 business days
may be deemedaa denial and you may appeal to this Commission
therefrom.

Vour letter of complaint need only refer to your latter of
request and the date thereon, the subiect matter soughl

and the person and/or agency from whom yvou ayre seeking the
same. Your latter to us need only contest the legality of

the agency's decision to deny yvour reguest.

¥ yvou have anv further guestions concerning the above
nlease feel fraze to contact me at 5366-5682.

Sincexrelv,

-

Albert P. Lenge
Attorney for the

Led L

rraedom of Information Commission



November 16, 1976

Secretary of State,Mrs. G. Schaeffer
30 Trinity Street
Hartford, “onn.

Dear Mrs. Schaeffer:

I would like to know how to ob&ain my files under the Privacy
act, and the Freedom O0f Information Act, from State Agencies, and
the local Police in Darien.

I will enclose some letters which will serve to enlighten you
regarding this horrendous situatiocn.

I hwe tried for two years to hire a lawyer, and the F.B.l.,
with the help of local phone employees (company emplpyees) have in-
terfered and made it impossible. The local police put me in a mental
institution in 1963, afterharassing me, by getting me down te the Po-
lice Statfdion, under false pretenses, because I told a local merchant
he was dishonest. It happens that he is the local mafia, and runs the
town.

Twice more, they tried to do the same thing,and two years ago,
I made such a fuss, the police called the F.P.I., and the combined
efforts, akmost destroyed me, I still am unable to get a lawyer,
and am trying to get my files. My calléds have been monitored all over
the country, and my friends and family alienated, by these people.,

I have been to every agency in “onn., and due to F.B.I; intere
ference, I can not get a satisfactory answer from any of them.

In June a collection of letters I took to Mrs. Abzugs office
was burgaled from her office, and a letter sent to me signed with her
names I was able to find out that Mr. Nichelas Callzhan, Mr. Clarence
Kelleys top aide stole them, signed Mrs. Abzugs name, and returned
them to me, I wrote to Mk, Levi, and Mrl Kelley, and Mr. Callahan
was subsequently fired, I have been to Washington since, and spoken
to people in the Justice Dept., and no one hay deniedit. Howevér, I
still can not obtain legal help, after two years of trying.

I would like to know how to get my files from the State P olice,
and any other state agency, and the document and accompanying ,Retters
signed by the Psychiatrist (with no examination) when the local Police
incarcerated me, I want all my files, as they are compiled due to lies
and mis-information given to government agencies, to protect the cor-
rupt practices of the local P¥lice.

Also, T want to file a complaint, in the District Court (I be-
lieve), and don{tkkow how to proceed without lega 1 advice. What do
you suggest?

I will appreciate any help you can give me,
Sincerely )
fgﬂw\\ﬁt.f?\~k:§2&jbg

17 Appletreelane
Darien, Corn, 06820



Jonn Jordan S ' CkMgdww

Chia2f of Polics,
Darien, *onn. 056320
De2ar Chief Jordams

“As T am nob affordsd proteciion by, or the right to complain
o the Darien Police Dept, 23 ars other residenis of this towm,X
wish to dooument those Tzots and objsetions in writing, for your
Tesorin. . ' ' ' o

Last May I went th the Triple-i Travel Burean %o gel a roude
ing to Andowesr.Mass and Stow,Bassito sIe the I.8.8. to get ay
Tiles, wrd be sse o rel

Tile ative, In Ardower I left my dog in my lock-
od car, ¥hen I returned shirily afterwaxrd, my dogs® leash had vsen
romoysd From his collar: ¥hen Z reached Stow, my relative had besn
ealled by another relativs to harass me, aad find oult how much and
whnat I drinke On the way home from that 3rip I was stopped by a
Stats Trooper Por wiolating the speed 1lmit, and he Xneslsd down
to z=ell wy Dreath and looksd in the rear For a botile. I was told.
I ing much FTester than I was,and,the judges redocsd the Tins.
Yhen T rotmerned home, I wrots Mrs, Hoors ai the Travsal Azeancy, -and .
tald noy whot hed pocnrred, bsemuse she had given the Informetiom.-
to your depariment, =nd asked me point blank, i T was taking m E 0 .
A Tew days lobee T axrived home ong evenlng 40 find oy Loor wilecsisd:
Tne nert ewsrinz whils I pud my ose avay, {afier carefully locking

A

+ha Trowt donr) I retnrwed o Tind the door open and A shovel leans

ing againstiths kitchen walle. The next night ny phons rang at mide

pizht, and zh 3:30 a.n. {which scourzsd dozens of times months bee
Tors, tho szme peaiternl. Apparsotly thess 8y wariingse S
» e A .

3
n

o W ¢

Eorly in July I 014 my son I komwdy why M. Kelleys top alds was
Pired ond the ne2xd morning z police par was parked a Xew feet away
. o

from the entl of ipnleirse iome, when I walked my dog at d a.m.. Ha
 pomained thess peil I acknowledged his presance, and thenn drovs

ofT,

Wnent ¥ Tlew up north the end of Apxil, this year, al 11:7%0 aiwes
evaryens in the first clzss was pifsred Two drinks, and I otwiously
was not inslindsd, so I knew your depmecinent hed Inddwoetsd the F.3.1:
2t Horoma invelwsd in anoihsy schews, I ordered 9o drianks and szw
the stewardase makinzg 2 poinit of chesking up o0 how much I drank,
Thno day afier I got homs I went 10 s28 a frisnd, aud a2t 11:30 a.m.
she ofPered ma z drink walch I dook. To Tind out what ths plan was:
exs day O went to S2e a Iriend at noo, and sha oiferd me two

s Ty

23 Freremt kimds of alecaol. Thils ocefrred wiith several other friends
during the nexd ter days. IV has coms to my atbention that you havs
mads a point of imprassing my sons with the fact that I deindk 211
day and night, =t apy hour, and anything., and this informatiom was
=2lso passed a2long ¥o the State Police, who nave a dossizr on n2.
mhig daformmtion iz usad to allienate wy sond, prove to Them I an

a drinke=, and o disillasion them, se they will be agresabla To |
assiszd you, z2gainst me. ' '

- 1 + K9

Repently you urged one of my zons to obtaln a key o my houss,
+o enter and leave visihle signs of entry, to dilulte the Tact that
my hous~ 1s baing illegalily enterdd, with your aporoval, foxr purw
posa2s of harassanent. ' ‘ .
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S s he S 2 - ]
. x: - °' ¢ - ) . . ’ - .
i i . - February 15, 1976 ‘
T v ChiexX of Police J, Jordanr E IS :_' - U ' ‘_" o T
} -7 Darien, Police Dept. L =TT
R Deaxr. an.af Jordam O .
S I’u.,,ny weak's ago I wrote %0 Fou "-ws.,ca xﬁauwswmg & Qany'""'

Lo} of the document signed by the psychiairist and used by ‘the .-
R i Darien Policge Depzriment, to comnmidt me to The Fa'i‘f‘"’"ield :
N 1 Hills State Hental Inskitution. After the second request,

' you srote and sz2id there was no recard ol me having been .
committed to that .me blmutlﬁ”ln I then wrole, ﬁ’s_v:mg vou tha
formsyr name = wm,ch. it was callecl at the “m“*a of my mcwﬂ e
ceration - gnd I have recieved no replys I alsd wrote to -5
Ccmmszionﬂr Honsen, and asked nim to £ind out if the Ji*:zw A
-Formation was avalilzble 10 me or no’cg ami AT not wh;g,r nots .
X have rec ev'ed 1o rﬂ-wn%u;-,s R T AT

E:'

e : “
. . . . o : .

- "

‘ -

’““he ﬂecuaenu of co,..mi‘t“tmﬂnu was sz.maﬁ 'hy“ a nsycnlam R
$rist unknown te me, with no examination given whatssever, .
anf"’ no reason’ g:We iy OF any erplenztion for this action. T
g o this dap L have been wunable to find oub the reason, X 7 .
' have been Lmormmd that ;grcs efiurm of this sar%; .m @ cr:s.*fzinam

-o:s.:?ense; S : Tl e ST R T

re s, e O ‘ P Then R . . o F e
: . . R ¢

A ghHort while agze T explained do one of my sons "tris-zi’ -
after thrés reguesis, I could get na information from your - .
 deparitnents 0. e of them szid "The police are sieck of vou R
buzzing then™y I strenucusly obJect to this distortian of - T .
the truth. © I have a right to defend mysel®, and am within L
my ¢onstitutional rights to make = ¢ivil reguest, =nd expect
s"““s,z.ac“biaa in ths way of a revrly. This sitatement made o -
my son {or sons) was done ::xbw.ou%ly 0 .,;.r.thhﬂr allennua Theme.
B ‘Also for. the recoku, T would TJ.J:B “?:r:% renom: that thig
U Y morming between the hour of 1l:oo and 11330 my housa yas

a LEe ] enterad with & key, and z photograph of ny sons was placed

- e Y I another room, neay tha p‘qcnaa Tnis was done nbvinu.sly
e fm" *ourposes ot harassmentg . ' ~

1 * - N
.. i .

S

B e

"
©

»

S:mce Yy chila ror, anc"i all my for‘amr ere‘ads, busmess

o

- asgocliates, and peripherzl acguaintznces have bsen urged &
participate in ny destruction by harassment, charidcier ”Sgagw
sin‘atiozﬂ? and gathering fzets for a dossier, I Ieel they have
Ja right to kuow boih sides of the story. Since they have been
Cinstructed not to lListen to my s1 de of the s¥ory, I shall send
‘a copy "co somez of them, 3

. _ , . . Blincerely,
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6., Comuissioner Judith Lahey is herehby designated as hearing
officer to conduct this hearing at the time and place herein
specified and at any time and place to which the hearing may be
adjonrn@ L, and to report in writing to the Commission concerning
the facts and the issues presentad on the record of this contested
casa,

7. This notice includes Attachment "A".

By Order of the Freedom of
Information Cormmission

7 nclhon

Harbert Bruckeyr, Chairman

ted this 15th day of
March; 1977.

The foregoing is herahy certifisd
o he a true and corresct copv of
the Order of the Freedom of
Information Commission

By crder of the Commission

et _,,“4@%?é;

 Aouis L TapoohAd,
Clerk of the
Freecdom of Information Commission




Freedon of Information Commission
of the State of Connecticut

In the atter of a Complaint by )

Sonia M. Keith, . Complainant ) Designation of Hearing
Officer
)
against Docket {FICT77-54
State of Connecticut; and } _
Commissioner of State Police, March 15, 1977
}
Regvondents )

To: Commissioner Lahey,

You have heen designated as a Commission Fearing
Officer in the ahove-captioned matter by order of the
Chairman.

Eneclosed is a copy of the above-referenced
Cormmission file foxr your use,

A written report of the facts and issues, and
vour recommendations for an orvder should be prepared
when you have completed this matter.

By order of the Freedom of
Information Coamission

uls ig/fapognabés/f

Clerk df the Cormigsion




DOCKET #FIC77-54

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION COMMISSION
30 TRINITY STREET HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT G815

Order to fhow Cause

0: State of Connecticut; and Commissioner of State Police, 100
Washington Street, Hartford, CT 06101, as Respondents; and
Sonia M. Keith, 17 Appletree lLane, Darien, CT 06820, as
Complainant.

1. You are each hereby ordered to appear at the Freedom of Infor-
mation Hearing Room, 30 Trinity Street, Fartford, Connecticut, at
3 p.m. ;, on April 15, 1977 , for the purpose of chowing
cause why the Freedom of Information Commission should not grant
the appeal of Sonia M. Keith of the Town of Darien

and enter an order concerning the denial of the right of access to
meetings and records of a public agency as provided by Sec. 25 of
P.A. 76~435, formerly Sec. 14 of P.A. 75~342, of the Connecticut
Public Acts, upon the facts alleged to the Commission as set forth
in the attached complaint.

2. 2s the Respondents yvou are required, either in person or by
counsel, to appear at the time and place herein provided to explain
and otherwise defend yourselves against the charges set forth in
the attached complaint.

3. The Complainant, is directed to attend this hearing at the
time and place herein provided for the purpose of presenting this
complaint to the Commission on the basis of the facts alleged in
the complaint.

4. The Complainant an? all Responients are exprassly a’lvised that
cach of you shall he entitled to be represented by vour raspective
attorney at the hearing, that youn will he permitted to examine

ant cross-examine any witnesses who give testimony concerning these
charges, and that you will he permitte’d to present witnesses and
other evidence and arguments at the hearing of this matter.

2. The procedural regulations heretofore promulgated by the
Freedon of Information Commission shall govern this hearing, which
will be conducted as a contested cases under Chapter 54 of the
Connacticut CGeneral Statutes. If you have any guestions concerning
vour obligations under this order to show cause, the Commission
suggests that you contact your counsel or the Commission’s counsel.



